# L05000106212

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		j
		1

Office Use Only



500060913475

中区组成15个自由14年,我们《新兴的》(11

SECRETARY OF STATE AS DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co			
SUBJE	·CT·	SHARON ABBO	OTT, LLC	
S C B G E		(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)	
The end	closed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	
Please r	eturn all corresp	oondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
-	·	SHARON M. AE	BBOTT Name of Person)	
		SHARON ABBOT	TT, LLC	
_		(	(Firm/Company)	
		1354 EASTFIE	CLD DRIVE	
~			(Address)	
		CLEARWATER,	FL 33764	
_		(City	/State and Zip Code)	
For furt	her information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
			<b></b>	
SHA	ARON M. A		at ( 727 ) 515-11 (Area Code & Daytime T	91
	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)
Enclose	ed is a check fo	or the following amount:		
]\$125.	00 Filing Fee	■ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SHARON ABBOTT, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the authorized representative of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

#### **ARTICLE I - Name**

The name of this Company shall be SHARON ABBOTT, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II - Term

This company shall commence on the date and at the time when these Articles of Organization are filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida in accordance with the provisions of Section 608.409 of the Act, and shall continue until dissolved in accordance with Section 608.441 of the Act.

#### **ARTICLE III – Place of Business**

The principal place of business of this Company shall be 1354 Eastfield Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33764, and the mailing address of this Company shall be 1354 Eastfield Drive, Clearwater, FL 33764, or such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

# ARTICLE IV- Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Sharon Abbott, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 1354 Eastfield Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33764.

### **ARTICLE V: Management of Business**

The company shall be manager-managed.

The undersigned	has executed thes	e Articles of Organ	ization this <u>کی</u>	<u>仏</u> day of
October	, 2005.			

Sharon Abbott, Manager

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company, at 1354 Eastfield Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33764, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated: October 25, 2005 Sharon Abbott

SECRETARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS